Deon Gericke

Subject:
Location:

Start:

End:

Show Time As:
Recurrence:
Meeting Status:

Crganizer:

Importance:

Good day

Find the attached unopposed roll for 01 September and directives for the week before Judge

Davis

Below find the link to join the hearing on 01 Septamber 2020.

FW: Unopposed motion court: Davis, J 1 September 2020

Microsoft Teams Meeting
Tue 2020/09/01 10:00
Tue 2020/09/01 14:00
Tentative

‘none)

Not yet responded

Norman Davis
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Mrs. Tumetsi Mzbona
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SECRETARY TO JUDGE N DAVIS
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Diviciorn, Fisinda

Palace of Justica

eom 161

TR 012 314 9023

Or 012492 384

CEL: 078 160 9760

i-AX: 056 640 1077

Email: TMabona@)judiciary.org.za
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iN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

{(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

01 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

41. STANDARD BANK V5§ T™M DLAMINI

42. C DU PLESSIS \'S) L DU PLESSIS

43. 5) MATLALA VS RE MATLALA

44, STANDARD BANK VS E HANDEL

45, E COETZER VS W COETZER

46. STANDARD BANK VS TM VAN DER ZWAN
47. SN DIX V5 WJ BREEDT

48. S BALOYI Vs RAF

49, SILVER PINE STEAK VS SA RETAIL PROPERTY

70485/19

87493/19

14230/20

10592/18

13148/20

38375/18

28113/20

63314/18

23797/18




50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

ACV BRANDFORD

L UYS

B/C OF CASA BELLA

B/C OF DAFFODIL GARDEN

ABSA BANK

EX PARTE PF JOHNSTONE

GC OOSTHUIZEN

CJAMES

COMMUNITY LIASON OFFICE

FNB

5B GUARANTEE

PW KOBESE

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

V5

VS

VS

RAF

JOUYs

RM MAKOKOTLELA

MB MOGASHOA

TN DUBE

MM OOSTHUIZEN

RAF

ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE

MJ DU PREEZ

N NKALA

HM MARUMO

4064/18

67104/17

2471/18

78251/19

74884/18

28777/20

74156/19

26883/19

76724/19

65244/19

1917/20

72784/19




62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72,

73.

74.

PO NYALUNGU

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK

WA DU PLESSIS

M THOBELA

P BEDE

B/C OF HENRIETTE

D VORSTER

ABSA BANK

GH SAAYMAN

EX PARTE CF GOEZAAR

SB GUARANTEE

[JOUBERT

VS

VS

V3

VS

VS

Vs

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

V NYALUNGU

DS DICKS

ME MIYAR

RAF

RAF

RAF

MH BRONKHORST

C HARTY

KR CASEY

RAF

BA TSHEQLE

J JOUBERT

51328/18

54608/19

55746/11

52200/16

50287/19

33553/19

81368/19

2279/20

77363/19

59030/17

12062/20

8232/20

6405/20




75. CODENDAAL

76. WIBOTHA

77. 5B GUARANTEE

78. ES SCHULTZ

79. 1 MCEKEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

E CDENDAAL

M BOTHA

[A BOTHA

S 5CHULTZ

M MOEKEN

22321/20

50608/19

7048720

8676/20

89999/16
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JUDGES’' CHAMBERS
OFFICE OF HONQURABLE JUDGE N DAVIS
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SQUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)
13T Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 161
Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria
Telephone 012 314 9023 & 012 492 6884
Fax2email 086 640 1077
Email: TMabona@)judiciary.org.za

31 August 2020

DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ON 1 AND 3
September 2020 BEFORE DAVIS J

The unopposed motion courts before Judge Davis for Tuesday 1
September 2020 and Thursday 3 September 2020 will be run as
follows:

1.

In all matters the proposed draft order must be emailed in Word
format to Judge Davis' secretary, Ms  Mabona
(TMabona@judiciary.org.za) and be uploaded on caselines by
no later than 15h00 on Monday 31 August 2020 for the roll of 1
September 2020 and by 15h00 on Wednesday 2 September 2020
for the roll of 3 September 2020.

2. Where difficulty is experienced in uploading to Caselines, Ms

Mabona may be contacted to assist.

3. Allmatters which are in order will be disposed of on paper unless

practitioners wish to make oral submissions. If this is the case, that
must be clearly stated in the practice note or in «
supplementary practice note which must be delivered together
with the proposed draft order. Practitioners mustin any event be




available on fhe respective dates to make submissions should
clarification of any issue be required.

4. Virtual hearings shall be heard on MS Teams on each of the
motion court days as foliows:

- 10h00-1Ch3C matters 41-50C
-10h30-711h00 matters 51-60
-11h00-11h30 matters 41-70
-11h30-12hC0 matters 71-end
-12h30 any matter that stood down.

During a virtual hearing the camera and microphone of only
the practitioner making submissions or the party giving evidence
shall be on and all other cameras shali be off and microphones

shall be muted.

5. The Consolidated Directives dated 11 May 2020 must be
complied with.

Yours faithfully

Mrs Tumetsi Mabona
Secretary to Judge N Davis




