## **Deon Gericke**

Subject:

FW: Unopposed motion court: Davis, J 1 September 2020

**Location:** Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Tue 2020/09/01 10:00

End: Show Time As: Tue 2020/09/01 14:00

Recurrence:

Tentative

(none)

Meeting Status:

Not yet responded

Organizer:

Norman Davis

Importance:

High

## Good day

Find the attached unopposed roll for 01 September and directives for the week before Judge Davis

Below find the link to join the hearing on 01 September 2020.

## Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

Learn more about Turins | Morting options

## Kind regards

Mrs. Tumetsi Mabona



े स्थापन में में में में हैं हैं। है कि में प्रकार है हैं है कि में प्रकार है है है है कि में प्रकार है है है है स्थापन स्

SECRETARY TO JUDGE N DAVIS

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria Palace of Justice

Room 161

TEL: 012 314 9023 Or 012 492 6884 CEL: 078 160 9760

FAX: 086 640 1077

Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za

### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sander is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient, and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contact of this information is strictly prohibited and may be uninvolut.

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

## **01 SEPTEMBER 2020**

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J**

41. STANDARD BANK	VS	TM DLAMINI	70485/19
42. C DU PLESSIS	VS	L DU PLESSIS	87493/19
43. SJ MATLALA	VS	RE MATLALA	14230/20
44. STANDARD BANK	VS	E HANDEL	10592/18
45. E COETZER	VS	W COETZER	13148/20
46. STANDARD BANK	VS	TM VAN DER ZWAN	38375/18
47. SN DIX	VS	WJ BREEDT	28113/20
48. S BALOYI	VS	RAF	63314/18
49. SILVER PINE STEAK	VS	SA RETAIL PROPERTY	23797/18

50. ACV BRANDFORD	VS	RAF	4064/18
51. L UYS	VS	JO UYS	57104/17
52. B/C OF CASA BELLA	VS	RM MAKOKOTLELA	2471/18
53. B/C OF DAFFODIL GARDEN	VS	MB MOGASHOA	78251/19
54. ABSA BANK	VS	TN DUBE	74884/18
55. EX PARTE PF JOHNSTONE			28777/20
56. GC OOSTHUIZEN	VS	MM OOSTHUIZEN	<b>741</b> 56/19
57. C JAMES	VS	RAF	26883/19
58. COMMUNITY LIASON OFFICE	VS	ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE	76724/19
59. FNB	VS	MJ DU PREEZ	65244/19
60. SB GUARANTEE	VS	N NKALA	1917/20
61. PW KOBESE	VS	HM MARUMO	72784/19

62. PO NYALUNGU	VS	V NYALUNGU	51328/18
63. SB GUARANTEE	VS	DS DICKS	64608/19
64. ABSA BANK	VS	ME MIYAR	55746/11
65. WA DU PLESSIS	VS	RAF	52200/16
66. M THOBELA	VS	RAF	50287/19
67. P BEDE	VS	RAF	33553/19
68. B/C OF HENRIETTE	VS	MH BRONKHORST	81368/19
69. D VORSTER	VS	C HARTY	2279/20
70. ABSA BANK	VS	KR CASEY	77363/19
71. GH SAAYMAN	VS	RAF	59030/17
72. EX PARTE CF GOEZAAR			12062/20
73. SB GUARANTEE	VS	BA TSHEOLE	8232/20
74. I JOUBERT	VS	JOUBERT	6405/20

75. CODENDAAL	VS	E ODENDAAL	22321/20
76. WJ BOTHA	VS	M BOTHA	50608/19
77. SB GUARANTEE	VS	IA BOTHA	7048/20
78. ES SCHULTZ	VS	S SCHULTZ	8676/20
79. J MOEKEN	VS	M MOEKEN	89999/16



# JUDGES' CHAMBERS OFFICE OF HONOURABLE JUDGE N DAVIS IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 1<sup>ST</sup> Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 161 Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria Telephone 012 314 9023 & 012 492 6884 Fax2email 086 640 1077 Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za

31 August 2020

## DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ON 1 AND 3 September 2020 BEFORE DAVIS J

The unopposed motion courts before Judge Davis for **Tuesday 1 September 2020** and **Thursday 3 September 2020** will be run as follows:

- 1. In all matters the proposed draft order must be emailed in Word format to Judge Davis' secretary, Ms Mabona (<u>TMabona@judiciary.org.za</u>) and be uploaded on caselines by no later than 15h00 on Monday 31 August 2020 for the roll of 1 September 2020 and by 15h00 on Wednesday 2 September 2020 for the roll of 3 September 2020.
- 2. Where difficulty is experienced in uploading to Caselines, Ms Mabona may be contacted to assist.
- 3. All matters which are in order will be disposed of on paper unless practitioners wish to make oral submissions. If this is the case, that must be clearly stated in the practice note or in a supplementary practice note which must be delivered together with the proposed draft order. Practitioners must in any event be

available on the respective dates to make submissions should clarification of any issue be required.

- 4. Virtual hearings shall be heard on MS Teams on each of the motion court days as follows:
  - -10h00-10h30 matters 41-50
  - -10h30-11h00 matters 51-60
  - -11h00-11h30 matters 61-70
  - -11h30-12h00 matters 71-end
  - -12h30 any matter that stood down.

During a virtual hearing the camera and microphone of only the practitioner making submissions or the party giving evidence shall be on and all other cameras shall be off and microphones shall be muted.

5. The Consolidated Directives dated 11 May 2020 must be complied with.

Yours faithfully

Mrs Tumetsi Mabona Secretary to Judge N Davis